Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on April 27, 2025

Booking Date

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25
04/26/25

04/26/25
04/26/25

Name

BRIDGES, DESTINY CHEVON

DAVIS, JAMES SCOTT

DAVIS, KESHON CANTREL

FREY, KELLY NICOLE

GOMEZ, PHYLLIS DENISE

GOMEZ-RUIZ, ADALBERTO

GUZMAN, EDWIN JAVIER JR

HAMILTON, DYLAN ALEXANDER

HAMLIN, ROBERT TYREE

JOHNSON, CHRIS CORNELIUS JR
LYNCH, ANDREW CURTIS

MCMAHON, VICTOR TRESHON
MURRAY-MUSE, DIEMAH DORI

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

40-5-20(a) - License required
16-10-24(b) - Obstruction of Officers
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle
16-13-30(a) - Possession of Cocaine

40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals

40-6-181 - Speeding

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

999.999 - Sentenced

40-5-20(a) - License required
40-8-26 - Standards for brake lights and signal devices

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs
16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine

19-10-1(b) - Child abandonment-(M)

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage

16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling

16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances

Address

22 RAY DRIVE, DALLAS, GA 30132

3295 STONEYBROOK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

912 DARLINGTON WAY APT 3, ROME, GA 30161

120 CHANDLER RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

2390 FAIRBURN ROAD LOT #176,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1751 LASCASSAS PIKE APT B21,
MURFREESBORO, TN 37130

6339 S SUMMER CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

2675 OLIVE SPRINGS RD SE, MARIETTA, GA
30060

11901 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

4495 MERLIN CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

3099 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

5875 VILLAGE LOOP, FAIRBURN, GA 30213

4321 W STEWART MILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

04/26/25

04/26/25
04/26/25

04/26/25
04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

04/26/25

Name

PARMER, CHELZIE CARAH

PEMBERTON, HOWARD JAMES JR
PUCKETT, CHARLES RYAN

SMULL, ASHLEY ACELLIA
SNELLING, DENZELL RASHAD

STEVENS, HAILEY ELIZABETH

SUTTON, STANLEY BERNARD

TALABI, ABENI RUTH OLYMPIA

TANKINS, ROBERT LOUIS JR

WHITE, KIMORI QU'ION TAMAJI

Total Records: 23

Charges

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle - Pending
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle - Pending
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Pending

3-3-23(A)(2) - Purchasing Alcohol Under 21 (M) - Pending
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe - Pending

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
40-2-41 - Display of License Plates

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address

807 TYUS ROAD, BOWDON, GA 30108

136 Creekwood Pass, Dallas, GA 30157

4440 WOOD HOLLOW CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

130 ROSEWOOD DR, DALLAS, GA 30132

1888 ROUND RIDGE CIR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

6715 LIVE OAK LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

5076 SPRINGDALE RD, FOREST PARK, GA
30297

4906 PLANTERS WALK, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

316 CRESTBROOK LN, DALLAS, GA 30157

66 GLEN HOLLOW CIRCLE, DECATUR, GA 30034

Page 2 of 2



