

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Printed on April 27, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
04/26/25	BRIDGES, DESTINY CHEVON	999.999 - Boarded for DPD 999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	22 RAY DRIVE, DALLAS, GA 30132
04/26/25	DAVIS, JAMES SCOTT	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	3295 STONEYBROOK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/26/25	DAVIS, KESHON CANTREL	40-5-20(a) - License required 16-10-24(b) - Obstruction of Officers 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane	912 DARLINGTON WAY APT 3, ROME, GA 30161
04/26/25	FREY, KELLY NICOLE	40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 16-13-30(a) - Possession of Cocaine 40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals 40-6-181 - Speeding 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	120 CHANDLER RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/26/25	GOMEZ, PHYLLIS DENISE	999.999 - Sentenced	2390 FAIRBURN ROAD LOT #176, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/26/25	GOMEZ-RUIZ, ADALBERTO	40-5-20(a) - License required 40-8-26 - Standards for brake lights and signal devices	1751 LASCASSAS PIKE APT B21, MURFREESBORO, TN 37130
04/26/25	GUZMAN, EDWIN JAVIER JR	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M) 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)	6339 S SUMMER CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/26/25	HAMILTON, DYLAN ALEXANDER	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2675 OLIVE SPRINGS RD SE, MARIETTA, GA 30060
04/26/25	HAMLIN, ROBERT TYREE	40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs 16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine	11901 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/26/25	JOHNSON, CHRIS CORNELIUS JR	19-10-1(b) - Child abandonment-(M)	4495 MERLIN CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/26/25	LYNCH, ANDREW CURTIS	16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree 16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling 16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony	3099 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/26/25	MCMAHON, VICTOR TRESHON	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	5875 VILLAGE LOOP, FAIRBURN, GA 30213
04/26/25	MURRAY-MUSE, DIEMAH DORI	16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances	4321 W STEWART MILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
04/26/25	PARMER, CHELZIE CARAH	40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle - Pending 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending	807 TYUS ROAD, BOWDON, GA 30108
04/26/25	PEMBERTON, HOWARD JAMES JR	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	136 Creekwood Pass, Dallas, GA 30157
04/26/25	PUCKETT, CHARLES RYAN		4440 WOOD HOLLOW CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/26/25	SMULL, ASHLEY ACELLIA	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	130 ROSEWOOD DR, DALLAS, GA 30132
04/26/25	SNELLING, DENZELL RASHAD	16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances	1888 ROUND RIDGE CIR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
04/26/25	STEVENS, HAILEY ELIZABETH	40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle - Pending 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Pending 3-3-23(A)(2) - Purchasing Alcohol Under 21 (M) - Pending 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe - Pending	6715 LIVE OAK LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/26/25	SUTTON, STANLEY BERNARD	40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	5076 SPRINGDALE RD, FOREST PARK, GA 30297
04/26/25	TALABI, ABENI RUTH OLYMPIA	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	4906 PLANTERS WALK, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/26/25	TANKINS, ROBERT LOUIS JR	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-2-41 - Display of License Plates	316 CRESTBROOK LN, DALLAS, GA 30157
04/26/25	WHITE, KIMORI QU'ION TAMAJI	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	66 GLEN HOLLOW CIRCLE, DECATUR, GA 30034

Total Records: 23